
<----------------------- Passengers - Total Terminal and Transit -------------------------> <-------------------------------- Air Transport Movements --------------------------------->
<---------------- Fixed Wing ---------------> <--------------- Rotary Wing --------------> <---------------- Fixed Wing ---------------> <--------------- Rotary Wing -------------->

2026 2025
Percentage

Change 2026 2025
Percentage

Change 2026 2025
Percentage

Change 2026 2025
Percentage

Change

London Area Airports

GATWICK 2,439,742 2,542,892 -4 - - .. 15,506 16,319 -5 - - ..
HEATHROW 6,463,289 6,324,137 2 - - .. 39,186 39,369 - - - ..
LONDON CITY 227,038 229,818 -1 - - .. 3,360 3,515 -4 - - ..
LUTON 1,185,533 1,140,509 4 - - .. 7,411 7,185 3 - - ..
SOUTHEND 42,903 10,967 291 - - .. 357 84 325 - - ..
STANSTED 1,881,453 1,844,805 2 - - .. 12,662 12,642 - - - ..

Total London Area Airports 12,239,958 12,093,128 1 - - .. 78,482 79,114 -1 - - ..

Other UK Airports

ABERDEEN 118,724 124,216 -4 20,202 25,027 -19 2,201 2,468 -11 1,662 2,054 -19
BARRA 583 509 15 - - .. 89 90 -1 - - ..
BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST) 171,431 165,373 4 - - .. 2,294 2,330 -2 - - ..
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL 388,637 390,629 -1 - - .. 3,031 3,251 -7 - - ..
BENBECULA 1,410 1,546 -9 - - .. 151 156 -3 - - ..
BIGGIN HILL 478 247 94 - - .. 99 66 50 - - ..
BIRMINGHAM 792,160 781,639 1 - - .. 5,895 5,767 2 - - ..
BLACKPOOL - - .. 1,769 1,068 66 - - .. 387 312 24
BOURNEMOUTH 54,381 44,728 22 - - .. 459 368 25 - - ..
BRISTOL 576,284 560,729 3 - - .. 4,189 4,071 3 - - ..
CAMPBELTOWN 339 414 -18 - - .. 76 80 -5 - - ..
CARDIFF WALES 46,079 37,894 22 - - .. 429 402 7 - - ..
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON) 15,498 15,064 3 - - .. 290 292 -1 - - ..
DUNDEE 1,910 1,661 15 - - .. 93 96 -3 - - ..
EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL 138,207 136,573 1 - - .. 2,467 2,507 -2 - - ..
EDINBURGH 1,017,844 949,376 7 - - .. 7,546 7,808 -3 - - ..
EXETER 22,297 17,608 27 - - .. 336 294 14 - - ..
GLASGOW 506,315 469,823 8 - - .. 4,649 4,557 2 - - ..
HUMBERSIDE 7,569 9,511 -20 633 505 25 213 251 -15 114 96 19
INVERNESS 44,064 42,151 5 - - .. 593 619 -4 - - ..
ISLAY 1,435 1,388 3 - - .. 100 102 -2 - - ..
KIRKWALL 8,630 8,784 -2 66 71 -7 745 771 -3 4 4 -
LEEDS BRADFORD 195,049 197,442 -1 - - .. 1,598 1,712 -7 - - ..
LERWICK (TINGWALL) 80 126 -37 - - .. 25 34 -26 - - ..
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON) 293,366 301,329 -3 - - .. 2,285 2,361 -3 - - ..
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Other UK Airports

MANCHESTER 2,046,798 1,941,101 5 - - .. 13,150 12,707 3 - - ..
NEWCASTLE 304,724 279,356 9 - - .. 2,295 2,300 - - - ..
NEWQUAY 14,383 15,255 -6 - - .. 193 260 -26 - - ..
NORWICH 15,480 15,043 3 5,139 5,304 -3 316 305 4 676 714 -5
OXFORD (KIDLINGTON) 73 - .. - - .. 25 - .. - - ..
PRESTWICK 18,942 21,665 -13 - - .. 295 193 53 - - ..
SOUTHAMPTON 53,436 52,131 3 - - .. 1,134 1,180 -4 - - ..
STORNOWAY 6,411 6,004 7 - - .. 387 381 2 - - ..
SUMBURGH 13,422 13,503 -1 4,719 6,107 -23 568 585 -3 312 399 -22
TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT

10,114 11,344 -11 - - .. 224 332 -33 - - ..
TIREE 631 553 14 - - .. 131 132 -1 - - ..
WICK JOHN O GROATS 93 399 -77 35 190 -82 25 60 -58 2 12 -83

Total Other UK Airports 6,887,277 6,615,114 4 32,563 38,272 -15 58,596 58,888 - 3,157 3,591 -12

Total All Reporting UK Airports 19,127,235 18,708,242 2 32,563 38,272 -15 137,078 138,002 -1 3,157 3,591 -12

Non UK Reporting Airports

ALDERNEY 2,246 2,456 -9 - - .. 264 299 -12 - - ..
GUERNSEY 40,592 39,751 2 - - .. 1,183 1,243 -5 - - ..
ISLE OF MAN 39,849 39,462 1 - - .. 667 661 1 - - ..
JERSEY 80,321 77,283 4 - - .. 1,042 1,051 -1 - - ..

Total Non UK Reporting Airports 163,008 158,952 3 - - .. 3,156 3,254 -3 - - ..

(a) Domestic traffic is counted both at the airport of arrival and at the airport of departure.
      The total domestic plus international traffic is, therefore, only a measure of airport activity.
(b) Excludes traffic at Barrow, Battersea Heliport, Carlisle, Dundee, Isles of Scilly (St. Marys), 
      Londonderry, Penzance, Plymouth, Shoreham, Tresco
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